
Kansas Organization of Skilled Care Professionals (KOSCP)  
2022 Board Roster 

1. Vickey Bartel, RN 

KOSCP Board Position:  

Member at Large (Even Years) 

Director of Marketing, Inpatient 

Rehabilitation/Skilled Care 

Newman Regional Health 

Emporia, KS 

Phone Number: (620) 343-6800 

Email: vbartel@newmanrh.org 

KHA District: NE 

 

2. Hayley Finch-Genschorck 

KOSCP Board Position: KHA Liaison 

Director Education 

Kansas Hospital Association 

Topeka, KS 

Phone Number: (785) 233-7436 

Email: hfinch@kha-net.org 

KHA District: NE 

 

3. Kristin Higbee, MSN, RN 

KOSCP Board Position: KOSCP President 

Director, Quality Improvement | Care 

Management 

McPherson Hospital, Inc. 

McPherson, KS 

Phone Number: (620) 241-2251 

Email: 

kristinhigbee@mcphersonhospital.org 

KHA District: SC 

 

4. Amy Osner, LPC, NCC 

KOSCP Board Position: Member at Large 

(Odd Years) 

Social Worker/ Case Manager/ 

Swingbed Coordinator 

Coffey County Hospital 

Burlington, KS 

Phone Number: (620) 364-2121 

Email: aosner@coffeyhealth.org 

KHA District: NE 

 

5. Nikki Pretorius, RN 

KOSCP Board Position: President-Elect 

Director of Nursing 

Stafford County Hospital 

Stafford, KS 

Phone Number: (620) 234-5221 

Email: npretorius@sdh4.org 

KHA District: SC 

 

6. Beverly Shaul, MSN, RN, NE-BC 

KOSCP Board Position: Member at Large 

(Even Years) 

Director of Nursing 

Anderson County Hospital 

Garnett, KS 

Phone Number: (785) 204-4062 

Email: bjshaul@saintlukeskc.org 

KHA District: NE 

 

7. Katy Wilson 

KOSCP Board Position: Member at Large 

(Odd Years) 

Skilled Care Coordinator 

Newman Regional Health 

Emporia, KS 

Phone Number: (620) 343-6800 

Email: kwilson@newmanrh.org 

KHA District: NE 

 

8. Unfilled Position 

KOSCP Board Position: KOSCP Board 

Position: Secretary/Treasurer 
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